4-4AD-C

Government of Himachal Pradesh General Administration Department (Confidential & Cabinet)

NO. GAD-C-F(7)-1/2010 Dated: Shimla-171002, June, 2015.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to designate the Additional Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh and the Under Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh as Nodal Officers for uploading the forms used by Citizens on single repository/ common website namely http://himachalforms./nic.in in respect of GAD-A & C and GAD-B, D & E sections respectively in public interest with immediate effect.

By Order

Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No. As above. Dated: Shimla- 171002, June, 2015. Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- All the Administrative Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
- 2. The Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, H.P.
- 3. The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary to the Government of H.P.
- 4. All Heads of Departments in Himachal Pradesh
- 5. All Managing Directors of Boards/Corporations in Himachal Pradesh.
- All Divisional Commissioners/ Deputy Commissioners in Himachal Pradesh. 6.
- 7. The Additional Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.
- The Under Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh. 8.
- 9. The Controller, Printing & Stationery Department, H.P., Shimla-05 for publication in Rajpatra (Extra Ordinary).
- Sr. Technical Director & SIO, NIC, H.P. Secretariat with the request to upload the notification on GAD website.
- The Section Officer (GAD-A, B, D & E), H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-171002.

Additional Secretary (GAD) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.